5

LRBa0060/1 RAC:cjs:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2007 ASSEMBLY JOINT RESOLUTION 1

February 1, 2007 - Offered by Representative Black.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the joint resolution as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 9: delete "spring" and substitute "general".
- 2. Page 2, line 9: delete "first Tuesday" and substitute "Tuesday following thefirst Monday".
 - 3. Page 2, line 10: delete "April 2007" and substitute "November 2010".
- 6 (END)